CH \$40.00 88787(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM597407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S. M. Jaleel & Company Limited		09/11/2020	Corporation: TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brands and Beverages International Limited	
Street Address:	Hunkins Waterfront Plaza, Suite 556, Main Street	
City:	Charlestown	
State/Country:	SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88787699	CHUBBY BUBBLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091760-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice P. Jean/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007050 FRAME: 0405

900569297

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is entered into as of 11 September 2020 (the "Effective Date") by and between S.M. Jaleel & Company Limited, a limited liability company with a place of business at Otaheite Industrial Estate, South Oropouche, Trinidad & Tobago W.I. ("Assignor"), and Brands and Beverages International Limited, a corporation with a place of business at Suite 556, Hunkins Waterfront Plaza, Main Street, Charlestown, Nevis, West Indies ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the application and registrations for such trademark, CHUBBY BUBBLY, USPTO App. Serial No. 88/787,699, filing date February 6, 2020 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights title ad interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, the applications, registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Mark, past common law causes of action and all rights to sue and recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Mark, together with (i) any goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, including any renewals of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and purpose, and for the use and purpose of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment has not been made, (ii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark, (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark and (iv) all rights in the trade dress, labels and designs associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their proper and duly authorized officers as of the effective date first above written.

S.M. Jaleel & Company Limited

Brands and Beverages International Limited

By: Name: Anna Mohammed Date: Sot 19/20 By: Name: Aleem Mohammed Date: Sot 19/20 By: Name: Aleem Mohammed

Title: Director/C.O.O.

ASSIGNOR

Title: Director ASSIGNEE

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007050 FRAME: 0406**

RECORDED: 09/14/2020